

Address: Kneza Milosa 4 11103 Belgrade PAK 106915 Serbia

Telephone: +381-11-3344235 Fax: +381-11-3344425

e-mail: office@yucom.org.rs

web: www.yucom.org.rs

INVITATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PRESENTATION OF THE ANALYSIS "HUMAN RIGHTS AND COVID 19"

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Lawyers' Committee for Human Rights, in cooperation with the United Nations Human Rights Team, had been monitoring the respect and facilitation of enjoying human rights during the COVID-19 epidemic in the Republic of Serbia. On that occasion and in order to improve the human rights situation during the epidemic, a series of thematic analyzes has been created with the aim of timely informing and assessing the necessary further steps during the epidemic. As a final result of this cooperation, a comprehensive analysis *Human Rights and COVID 19: Analysis of changes in the legal framework during the COVID-19 epidemic and the impact on human rights in the Republic of Serbia* was made, which is a compilation of previously prepared thematic analyzes of measures taken by the state in the fight against the COVID-19 epidemic, but also provides updated information in accordance with the changes that occurred in the later period. This Analysis was created through monitoring changes in the legal framework, monitoring policies and other institutional responses to the challenges brought by COVID-19 in the period from March to September 2020.

The presentation of the analysis *Human Rights and COVID 19: Analysis of changes in the legal framework during the COVID-19 epidemic and the impact on human rights in the Republic of Serbia* will be held *on Wednesday, November 18, 2020, from 11:00 to 13:00*, via the Zoom platform.

The event agenda is attached. The working language will be Serbian, but simultaneous translation into English and sign language will also be provided. The analysis is translated into English.

<u>Please confirm your participation no later than Tuesday, November 17, 2020 by</u> <u>3:00 p.m.</u> After registering and summarizing the list of all participants, you will receive a confirmation with a registration link and all the necessary instructions for participation via the Zoom platform, as well as the final version of the Analysis that will be presented. For all necessary information, you can contact <u>office@yucom.org.rs</u>

With cordial wishes,

Jonyoolut Kamaputte

Katarina Golubović, PhD President of YUCOM

Belgrade, November 10th, 2020